KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

L T
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT S LED
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE
NOV 02 2016
October 31, 2016
KRIS W, KOBACH
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
A. Name of Candidate: 1onya Howard
Address: 8101 E Morningside
City and Zip Code: Wichita 67207 County: Sedgwick
Office Sought: Kansas House of Representatives District: 87
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report
C. Summary (covering the period from July 22,2016 through October 27, 2016)
1. Cashon hand at beginning of Period .........occoviuveeein i icir e $2801.76
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...ooovevvrvvvinennnnniniciinnnen $4097.35
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .......cccocerireiiiinecnnineceee e, $6899.11
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .......ccooevvviveiieeiinnnns $1723.54
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ...ccoooeeirineieiieene e, $5175.57
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .........
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. $700.00

D. “I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional

failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”
ene okt ) T

Date Signature of Cant{daté or T;easﬁrer/

GEC Form Rev, 2016




SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Date Name and Address Occupation of Individual =~ CasbP’hecLoanOther Amount of Cash, Check,
of Contributor Giving More Than $150 Loan or other Receipt
8/1/2016 Shannon Krysl Education Administrator X $100.00
1417 Elm St

Andover, KS 67002

8/1/2016 Duane Veach Software engineer X $50.00
14910 E. Castle Dr
Wichita, KS 67230

8/1/2016 Plumbers & Pipefitters #441 Political Action Committee X $500.00
1330 E. 1st St. Ste. 115
Wichita, KS 67216

8/1/2016 Brotherhood of Locomotive Political Action Committee X $200.00

Engineers and Trainmen
7061 E Pleasant Valley Rd.
Independence, OH 44131

8/10/2016 Paul Babich retired X $100.00
604 Broadview St.
Wichita, KS 67208

Subtotal This Page $950.00
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Date Name and Address
of Contributor

8/19/2016 Greggory Jones
2221 W. Sunnybrook
Wichita, KS 67217

9/1/2016 Wichita/Hutchinson Labor Fed
3219 W Central
Wichita, KS 67206

9/6/2016 Wayne Hemmen
8818 E Bradford Cir.
Wichita, KS 67206

9/6/2016 KS Association of Public Emp.
1300 SW Topeka Blvd.
Topeka, KS 66612

9/7/2016 United Teachers of Wichita
150 S. Ida
Wichita, KS 67211

9/19/2016 Michael Issacs
24 Sunset Dr
Hesston, KS 67062

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Occupation of Individual
Giving More Than $150

Union staff

Political Action Committee

retired

Political Action Committee

Political Action Committee

retired

Subtotal This Page

CasbhecLoanOther Amount of Cash, Check,
Loan or other Receipt

X $100.00
X $500.00
X $50.00
X $350.00
X $250.00
X $25.00

$1,275.00
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Date Name and Address
of Contributor

9/22/2016 Steve Wentz
600 Deerfield Circle
Valley Center, KS 67147

9/30/2016 Brotherhood of Locomotive
Engineers and Trainmen
7061 E Pleasant Valley Rd.
Independence, OH 44131

10/10/2016 Brenda Warner
8020 Greenbriar Ct.
Wichita, KS 67226

10/14/2016 John Perkins
140 N Clifton Ave
Wichita, KS 67208

10/14/2016 Karen Gersten
6705 E 11th
Wichita, KS 67206

10/14/2016 Stephan A Davis
1619 W. Briggs St
Wichita, KS 67203

Subtotal This Page

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECE!PTS

Occupation of Individual =~ ZastFhecLoanOther Amount of Cash, Check,

Giving More Than $150

Political Action Committee

educator

retired

retired

Engineer

X

Loan or other Receipt

$50.00

$300.00

$100.00

$40.00

$30.00

$200.00

$720.00
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Date Name and Address
of Contributor

10/14/2016 UAW Region 5 PAC
3841 N Oak Trafficway
Kansas City, MO 64116

10/14/2016 Nora Rayl
310 N Quentin St
Wichita, KS 67208

7/26/2016 Thomas Sherow
905 S. Governeour # 304
Wichita, KS 67207

7/27/2016 Vistaprint Netherlands B.V.

8/5/2016 Ariane Peters
4006 S Gilda Ct
Wichita, KS 67215

8/13/2016 Joseph Hunter
1221 N. Bracken Ct.
Wichita, KS 67206

8/21/2016 Thomas Sherow
905 S. Governeour # 304
Wichita, KS 67207

Subtotal This Page

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Occupation of Individual CasthecLoanOther Amount of Cash, Check,

Giving More Than $150

Political Action Committee X
Educator X
retired

(PayPal)

business cards - refund
(PayPal)

educator
(PayPal)

educator
(PayPal)

retired
(PayPal)

Loan or other Receipt

$500.00

$200.00

$100.00

$22.35

$15.00

$50.00

$100.00

$987.35
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Date Name and Address
of Contributor

9/25/2016 Danielle Becker
1402 Haskell
Wichita, KS 67213

9/25/2016 Leslie Bruna
3950 N. 183rd St. W.
Colwich, KS 67030

10/9/2016 Gloria Norris
8214 W Forest Pk St
Wichita, KS 67205

10/9/2016 Donna Wirth
2730 S. Yellowstone
Wichita, KS 67215

Subtotal This Page

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

CasthecLoanOther Amount of Cash, Check,
Loan or other Receipt

Occupation of Individual
Giving More Than $150

educator

(PayPal)

educator
(PayPal)

educator
(PayPal)

educator
(PayPal)

X

$15.00

$25.00

$100.00

$25.00

$165.00
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

SCHEDULE A - CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$4,097.35
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,097.35
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Date

7/26/2016

7/27/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

8/16/2016

8/19/2016

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Name and Address

Vistaprint Netherlands B.V.

PrairiePrint
3748 N Ohio
Wichita, KS 67219

Credit Union of America
711 W Douglas
Wichita, KS 67216

Jeff Sparks
18303 W 194th Terrace
Spring Hill, KS 66083

Sedgwick County Election Office
510 N Main #101
Wichita, KS 67203

Liz Veach
14910 E. Castle Dr
Wichita, KS 67230

Subtotal This Page

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Business Cards

campaign shirts

monthly banking fee

campaign graphic designs

House District maps

reimbursement for fax fee

Amount

$63.69

$163.67

$5.00

$400.00

$25.00

$11.00

$668.36
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Date

8/31/2016

9/20/2016

9/30/2016

10/10/2016

10/27/2016

Name and Address

Credit Union of America
711 W Douglas
Wichita, KS 67216

USD 259
201 N Water
Wichita, KS 67203

Credit Union of America
711 W Douglas
Wichita, KS 67216

Superior Signs and Engraving, Inc

2130 E Douglas
Wichita, KS 67214

PayPal

Subtotal This Page

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement
monthly banking fee

data set

monthly banking fee

yard signs

processing fees

Amount

$5.00

$30.00

$5.00

$1,000.29

$14.89

$1,055.18
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $1,723.54
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $0.00
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) $1,723.54
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Date

6/2/2016

7/21/2016

SCHEDULE D
Other Transactions

Name and Address Nature of Account or Loan Payable  Balance at Close of Period
or Loan Receivable

Tonya Howard personal loan to campaign $200.00
8101 E Morningside St

Wichita, XS 67207

Tonya Howard personal loan to campaign $500.00
8101 E Morningside St

Wichita, KS 67207

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $700.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $0.00
THIS PERIOD (to line 7 of Summary) $700.00
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