KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

October 31, 2016

FILED

NOV 02 2016

KRIS W. KOBACH SECRETARY OF STATE

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Tonya Howard Address: 8101 E Morningside		
	Wighita 67207	County:	Sedgwick
		District:	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termin	nation Re	port
<u>С</u> .	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2016 through October 27, 20	16)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	•	\$2801.76
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		\$4097.35
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		\$6899.11
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		\$1723.54
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		\$5175.57
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I un failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class	derstand 1	that the intentional
 Dat	10-27-16 e Signature of Candidate or Treasurer		
Dai	organizate of Candidate of Treasurer		
		\mathbf{G}	EC Form Rev, 2016

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Casl:hec LoanOther	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or other Receipt
8/1/2016	Shannon Krysl 1417 Elm St Andover, KS 67002	Education Administrator	X	\$100.00
8/1/2016	Duane Veach 14910 E. Castle Dr Wichita, KS 67230	Software engineer	X	\$50.00
8/1/2016	Plumbers & Pipefitters #441 1330 E. 1st St. Ste. 115 Wichita, KS 67216	Political Action Committee	X	\$500.00
8/1/2016	Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers and Trainmen 7061 E Pleasant Valley Rd. Independence, OH 44131	Political Action Committee	X	\$200.00
8/10/2016	Paul Babich 604 Broadview St. Wichita, KS 67208	retired	X	\$100.00

Subtotal This Page \$950.00

page 2 of 11

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Cast'hec Loan Other	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or other Receipt
8/19/2016	Greggory Jones 2221 W. Sunnybrook Wichita, KS 67217	Union staff	X	\$100.00
9/1/2016	Wichita/Hutchinson Labor Fed 3219 W Central Wichita, KS 67206	Political Action Committee	X.	\$500.00
9/6/2016	Wayne Hemmen 8818 E Bradford Cir. Wichita, KS 67206	retired	X	\$50.00
9/6/2016	KS Association of Public Emp. 1300 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66612	Political Action Committee	X	\$350.00
9/7/2016	United Teachers of Wichita 150 S. Ida Wichita, KS 67211	Political Action Committee	X	\$250.00
9/19/2016	Michael Issacs 24 Sunset Dr Hesston, KS 67062	retired	X	\$25.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Casl:hec LoanOther	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or other Receipt
9/22/2016	Steve Wentz 600 Deerfield Circle Valley Center, KS 67147		X	\$50.00
9/30/2016	Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers and Trainmen 7061 E Pleasant Valley Rd. Independence, OH 44131	Political Action Committee	X	\$300.00
10/10/2016	Brenda Warner 8020 Greenbriar Ct. Wichita, KS 67226	educator	X	\$100.00
10/14/2016	John Perkins 140 N Clifton Ave Wichita, KS 67208	retired	X	\$40.00
10/14/2016	Karen Gersten 6705 E 11th Wichita, KS 67206	retired	X	\$30.00
10/14/2016	Stephan A Davis 1619 W. Briggs St Wichita, KS 67203	Engineer	X	\$200.00

Subtotal This Page

\$720.00

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Casl:hec LoanOther	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or other Receipt
10/14/2016	UAW Region 5 PAC 3841 N Oak Trafficway Kansas City, MO 64116	Political Action Committee	X	\$500.00
10/14/2016	Nora Rayl 310 N Quentin St Wichita, KS 67208	Educator	X	\$200.00
7/26/2016	Thomas Sherow 905 S. Governeour # 304 Wichita, KS 67207	retired (PayPal)	X	\$100.00
7/27/2016	Vistaprint Netherlands B.V.	business cards - refund (PayPal)	X	\$22.35
8/5/2016	Ariane Peters 4006 S Gilda Ct Wichita, KS 67215	educator (PayPal)	X	\$15.00
8/13/2016	Joseph Hunter 1221 N. Bracken Ct. Wichita, KS 67206	educator (PayPal)	X	\$50.00
8/21/2016	Thomas Sherow 905 S. Governeour # 304 Wichita, KS 67207	retired (PayPal)	X	\$100.00

Subtotal This Page

\$987.35 page 5 of 11

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Casl'hecLoanOther	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or other Receipt
9/25/2016	Danielle Becker 1402 Haskell Wichita, KS 67213	educator (PayPal)	X	\$15.00
9/25/2016	Leslie Bruna 3950 N. 183rd St. W. Colwich, KS 67030	educator (PayPal)	X	\$25.00
10/9/2016	Gloria Norris 8214 W Forest Pk St Wichita, KS 67205	educator (PayPal)	X	\$100.00
10/9/2016	Donna Wirth 2730 S. Yellowstone Wichita, KS 67215	educator (PayPal)	X	\$25.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

SCHEDULE A - CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$4,097.35
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$4.097.35

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
7/26/2016	Vistaprint Netherlands B.V.	Business Cards	\$63.69
7/27/2016	PrairiePrint 3748 N Ohio Wichita, KS 67219	campaign shirts	\$163.67
7/31/2016	Credit Union of America 711 W Douglas Wichita, KS 67216	monthly banking fee	\$5.00
7/31/2016	Jeff Sparks 18303 W 194th Terrace Spring Hill, KS 66083	campaign graphic designs	\$400.00
8/16/2016	Sedgwick County Election Office 510 N Main #101 Wichita, KS 67203	House District maps	\$25.00
8/19/2016	Liz Veach 14910 E. Castle Dr Wichita, KS 67230	reimbursement for fax fee	\$11.00

Subtotal This Page

\$668.36 Page 8 of 11

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/31/2016	Credit Union of America 711 W Douglas Wichita, KS 67216	monthly banking fee	\$5.00
9/20/2016	USD 259 201 N Water Wichita, KS 67203	data set	\$30.00
9/30/2016	Credit Union of America 711 W Douglas Wichita, KS 67216	monthly banking fee	\$5.00
10/10/2016	Superior Signs and Engraving, Inc 2130 E Douglas Wichita, KS 67214	yard signs	\$1,000.29
10/27/2016	PayPal	processing fees	\$14.89

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) \$1,723.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,723.54

SCHEDULE D

Other Transactions

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
6/2/2016	Tonya Howard 8101 E Morningside St Wichita, KS 67207	personal loan to campaign	\$200.00
7/21/2016	Tonya Howard 8101 E Morningside St Wichita, KS 67207	personal loan to campaign	\$500.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 7 of Summary)

\$700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$700.00

Page 11 of 11